Page 1 of 4
Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.
DNV BUSINESS ASSURANCE INDIA PVT LTD, ‘ROMA’ 10 GST Road, Chennai – 600 016, India, TEL.INT: +91 44 43980800
CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY
Certificate No.:
C650095 Rev. 0
This certificate consists of 3 pages
Issue date:
10-01-2024
Valid date:
19-11-2026
This is to certify that the products
Solenoid Coil Assembly,
Limit Switch Assembly,
Proximity Switch Assembly
with name and / or type designation(s)
Solenoid Coil Assembly         –    M22, M36, M40, M45 and M50
Limit Switch Assembly          –    PLL
Proximity Switch Assembly  –    PPL
manufactured by
Avcon Controls Pvt. Ltd.
Plot no- 65, Street no-13, MIDC Marol Area, Andheri (E), Mumbai, India - 400093
Plot No.23/24, New Nandu Industrial Estate, Mahakali caves road, Andheri (E),
Mumbai, India -400093
have been assessed with respect to the requirements for documentation specified in
point 2 of Annex III of Council directive 2014/35/EU on electrical safety and found to
comply.
Further details of product and application/limitations, the certificate to be read in full.
Reference to the part of this certificate which may lead to misinterpretation is not
permissible.
Place and date:
Chennai, 10-01-2024
For
DNV Business Assurance India Pvt Ltd.
______________________________________________________________________________
Iyer Hariharan Sundareshwara
Manager – Product Certification
Page 2 of 4
Certificate No.:  C650095 Rev. 0
Project no.     :  PRJC-571943-2017-PRC-IND
Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid.
DNV BUSINESS ASSURANCE INDIA PVT LTD, ‘ROMA’ 10 GST Road, Chennai – 600 016, India, TEL.INT: +91 44 43980800
Certificate history
Revision Description Issue Date
0 Original Certificate 2017-11-20
1 Recertification + SE (11644-2017-CE-IND-DNV) 2021-01-15
0 Recertification (C650095) 2024-01-10
Products Covered by this certificate.
Product Type / Variant Voltage
Maximum
Current
Applied
Standard
Solenoid Coil Assembly
M22 SQ WP 230 VAC 4 mA
EN 61010-1 /
EN 61010-2-
202
M22 SQ WP 110 VAC 8 mA
M36 SQ WP 230 VAC 0.065 mA
M36 SQ WP 110 VAC 0.136 mA
M40 SQ WP 230 VAC 120mA
M40 SQ WP 110 VDC 160mA
M40 SQ WP 110 VAC 225mA
M40 RD WP 230 VAC 120mA
M40 RD WP 110 VAC 225mA
M40 RD WP 110 VDC 160mA
M45 RD WP 230 VAC 78 mA
M45 SQ WP 230 VAC 78 mA
M45 RD WP 220 / 230 VDC 55 mA
M45 SQ WP 220 / 230 VDC 55 mA
M45 RD WP 110 VAC 163 mA
M45 SQ WP 110 VAC 163 mA
M50 RD WP 230 VAC 156 mA
M50 SQ WP 230 VAC 156 mA
M50 RD WP 220 / 230 VDC 100 mA
M50 SQ WP 220 / 230 VDC 100 mA
M50 RD WP 110 VAC 327 mA
M50 SQ WP 110 VAC 327 mA
Limit Switch Assembly
PLL 12 – 48 VDC 5 A
EN 60947-5-1
PLL 110 – 230 VAC 5 A
Proximity Switch
Assembly
PPL 10 – 30 VDC 200 mA EN 60947-5-2